0333



County of Santa Cruz

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604070 (831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

AGENDA: FEBRUARY 8, 2000

January 27, 2000

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: PINERIDGE ROAD REPAIR PROJECT

COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO. 24, DISTRICT 3

CONTRACT NUMBER 91910, PUBLIC WORKS JOB NUMBER 25002

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on November 1, 1999. The contractor was Granite Construction Company, Inc., of Watsonville.

The original bid price was \$36,868.06, and total construction cost is \$31,092.90.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

- 1. Accept the improvements and approve the final cost,
- 2. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Completion, a copy of which is attached.

Page - 2-

3. Direct the County Recorder to return the original Notice of Completion to the Clerk of the Board.

Yours truly,

For IOHN A FANTHAM,

Director of Public Works

VE:mg

Attachment

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to: Recorder's Office

Granite Construction Company, Inc. Public Works (CSA Administration)

0335

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ CLERK OF THE BOARD

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Santa Cruz, whose address is 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a work of improvement more particularly described as follows:

PINERIDGE ROAD REPAIR PROJECT

to be constructed on property more particularly described as follows:

PINERIDGE ROAD REPAIR PROJECT, COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO. 24, DISTRICT 3

The work of improvement was completed by Granite Construction Company Inc., P.O. Box 720, Watsonville, CA 95077-0720.

The work of improvement was actually completed on the 1 st day of November, 1999, and accepted by the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 8th day of February, 2000.

DATED: February 8th, 2000

JOHN A. FANTHAM Director of Public Works County of Santa Cruz

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of Public Works of the County of Santa Cruz and representative of the County Service Area No. 24 referred to in this Notice Of Completion; that the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 8th day of February, 2000, accepted said work of improvement and directed the filing of the Notice of Completion; that he has read the Notice of Completion and knows the contents thereof; and that the facts stated therein are true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed by me this 8th day of February, 2000, at Santa Cruz, California.

JOHN A. FANTHAM Director of Public Works County of Santa Cruz

NOCCSA.DOC/PIM

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY OF FINAL COSTS FOR

Pineridge CSA #24 Road Repair Project

CONTRACT NO, 91910

(&1.877,8\$)	431,092.90						JATOT	
							,	
							:	
	,							ļ
			·					
								<u> </u>
(00.000,1\$)	00.0\$	00.000,1\$	00.1-	S 7	00.0	į.	Extra Work	
(00.008,1\$)	00.0\$	00.00\$	00.06-		00.0	30	Underdrain	
(00.006\$)	00.0\$	00.06\$	-30.00	J.S	00.0	30	Root Retardant Fabric	
\$1,620 <u>.84</u>	\$2,812.00	00.2\$	24.018	YS	00.804,1	969	Pavement Reinforcing Fabric	
04.921,7\$	\$23,294.90	06.28\$	00.88	NOT	281.00	961	Asphalt Concrete Type B	
(00.006,2\$)	00.001,2\$	00.02\$	00.88-	NOT	42.00	001	Class 2 Aggregate Base	
(00.994,99.00)	00.016\$	03.58	00.417-	λS	00.002	7 46	Scarify, Grade, and Compact	
(\$2,426.40)	00.976,1\$	09.7\$	00.417-	λS	260.00	⊅ ∠6	Remove Existing Oil and Screenings or	l l
DIFFERENCE	FINAL COST	UNIT COST	DIFFERENCE	TINU	ДЭЯОВАЭМ УТІТИАОД	дэгочояч үтітиалд	, Mati	ITEM NO.

YAAMMUS

ORIGINAL BID: \$36,868.06
CHANGES: (\$5,775.16)
FINAL COST: \$31,092.90

\$31,092.90